

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5358/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 09/11/2011 in MFA
No.31935/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INS.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLAWWA & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Khalik Arshad, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
for M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed, subject to the
petitioner's paying to the claimant, through the office
of the Commissioner for workmen's Compensation-II,
Bijapur, an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- within four weeks
from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master