

F
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11638/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 09/11/2011 in MFA No.31935/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INS.CO.LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MALLAWWA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 2.4.2012 and office
report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Khalid Arshad, Adv.
for M/s Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO.11638/2012
Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

In view of the averment made in the application, namely,
that an amount of Rs.4,23,580/-, along with interest thereon,
has already been deposited in the Karnataka High Court, we
modify our order dated 2nd April, 2012, to the extent that the
applicant need not deposit an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees
One lac only) in this Court, and instead, on
respondent/claimant's moving the High Court, an amount of
Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lac only) shall be released to him
from the aforesaid amount lying deposited in the High Court.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|Court Master

|