

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11638/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN. INS. CO. LTD. ...PETITIONER

Versus

MALLAWWA & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.04.2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed, subject to the petitioner's paying to the claimant, through the office of the Commissioner for workmen's Compensation-II, Bijapur, an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- within four weeks from today."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 08.06.2012 through registered A.D. AD cards duly signed have been received back in respect of both the respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR